TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Huntington National Bank		106/22/2010 1	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CareWorks of Ohio, Ltd.		
Street Address:	5555 Glendon Court		
City:	Dublin		
State/Country:	оню		
Postal Code:	43016		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2142072	CAREWORKS	
Registration Number:	2924782	CAREWORKS HEALTHGROUP	
Registration Number:	2869901	CAREWORKS TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	2429791	VOCWORKS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-622-8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Carol A. Costanza

Address Line 1: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
Address Line 2: 800 Superior Avenue, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2688

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31669/04019

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0624

2/42072

71500 11500

900165298

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol A. Costanza		
Signature:	/cac/		
Date:	06/22/2010		
Total Attachments: 3 source=00844891#page1.tif source=00844891#page2.tif source=00844891#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0625

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 28, 2006 ("Trademark Security Agreement"), originally recorded in the Trademark Assignment database of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on March 1, 2006 at Reel/Frame 3256/0608, CareWorks of Ohio, Ltd., an Ohio limited liability company with an address at 5555 Glendon Court, Dublin, OH 43016 ("Grantor") granted to The Huntington National Bank, a national banking association of the United States of America with an address at 41 South High Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215 ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under certain "Trademark Collateral" (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including without limitation the trademark registrations identified in Schedule I;

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the Trademark Assignment Database of the PTO for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges the security interest in the Intellectual Property (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) granted by Grantors in the Trademark Security Agreement, as amended and updated.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.

{00803992.DOC;1 }

TRADEMARK REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0626 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of June 22, 2010.

THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

By:

Its: VICE (

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Ohio

ss.:

COUNTY OF Franklin

On this 22 day of 2010, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared 10 me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

STATE OF STREET

ANNETTE TUBAUGH
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Wy Commission Expires 02-27-11

[NOTARY SEAL]

2

SCHEDULE I: TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Type	<u>Mark</u>	Registration #	Registration	Owner
			<u>Date</u>	
U.S. Service Mark	CAREWORKS	2,142,072	03/10/98	CareWorks of Ohio Ltd.
U.S. Service Mark	CAREWORKS HEALTHGROUP	2,924,782	02/08/05	CareWorks of Ohio Ltd.
U.S. Service Mark	CAREWORKS TECHNOLOGIES	2,869,901	08/03/04	CareWorks of Ohio Ltd.
U.S. Service Mark	VOCWORKS	2,429,791	02/20/01	CareWorks of Ohio Ltd.

3

{00803992.DOC;1 }

RECORDED: 06/22/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004229 FRAME: 0628